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MarketReady Producer Training 
Program Key Contacts
 

The Dairy Alliance [website link] 
5340 West Fayetteville Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30349 

- Manager of Farm Relations KY/TN – Denise Jones: (270) 970-4792; 
djones@thedairyalliance.com 
 

University of Kentucky Food Systems Innovation Center [website link] 
221 W.P. Garrigus Bldg. University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 

- Program Coordinator – Kandice Williams; (859) 218-4387; fsic@uky.edu 
- Extension Specialist – Annhall Norris: (859) 257-1812; annhall.norris@uky.edu 

 
Hilltopper Creamery & Farm Market [website link] 
4660 Nashville Road. Charles L. Taylor Agricultural Center 

- Creamery Technician: Nikki Roof; (270) 745-4361; nikki.roof@wku.edu 

Kentucky Center for Agriculture and Rural Development [website link] 
411 Ring Road, Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

- Local Food Project Coordinator – Ali Kerr: (502) 438-9149; akerr@kcard.info 
- Business Development Specialist – Spencer Guinn: (502) 771-0811; sguinn@kcard.info 
- Business Development Assistant – Ali Hulett: (8590 428-8224; ahulett@kcard.info 

 
Kentucky Dairy Development Council [website link] 
176 Pasadena Drive, Lexington, KY 40503 

- Executive Director – H.H. Barlow: (859) 516-1129 
- Western Kentucky – Dave Roberts: (859) 516-1409; roberts@kydairy.org 
- South Central Eastern Kentucky – Beth Cox: (270) 469-4278: bethcoxkddc@gmail.com 
- Northern Kentucky – Jennifer Hickerson: (859) 516-2458: j.hickersonkddc@gmail.com 

 
Kentucky Department of Agriculture [website link] 
111 Corporate Drive, Frankfort, KY 40601 

- Office of Ag Marketing – Chad Smith: chad.smith@ky.gov 
- Buy Local Program – Grace Ragain: grace.ragain@ky.gov 
- Farm to School – Tina Garland: (502) 782-9212; tina.garland@ky.gov 
- Animal & Aquaculture Production – Angela Caporelli: (502) 782-4104; 

angela.caporelli@ky.gov 
- Direct Farm Marketing – Sharon Spencer: (502) 782-4127; sharon.spencer@ky.gov 
- Program Coordinator for Farmers Markets – Ally Hall: ally.hall@ky.gov 
- Import/Export Advisor – Jonathan Van Balen: Jonathan.vanbalen@ky.gov  
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Kentucky Department of Health, Food Safety Branch [website link] 
275 East Main Street HS1CF, Frankfort, KY 40621 

- Contact – Food Safety Branch: (502) 564-7181 
- Food Labeling Compliance Specialist and Produce Safety Grant Coordinator – Leslie Y. Cobb: 

(502) 564-7181; leslie.cobb@ky.gov 
 
 
Kentucky Farm Bureau – Certified Farm Market [website link] 
9201 Bunsen Parkway, Louisville, KY 40220 

- Commodity Specialist and Certified Farm Market Coordinator – Fran McCall: (502) 495-5000 
ext. 7238; fran.mccall@kyfb.com 

 
Kentucky Farm Business Management Program [website link] 
400 Charles E. Barnhart Building University of Kentucky, Lexington KY 40546 

- KFBM Program Coordinator – Jerry S. Pierce: (270) 737-4799; jerry.pierce@uky.edu 
 
Kentucky Sheep and Goat Development Office [website link] 
1619 Bypass Road PMB 159, Winchester, KY 40391 

- Executive Director: Kelley Yates: (502) 682-7780; kyates@kysheepandgoat.org 
- Director for KY Sheep and Fiber: Sarabeth Parido: (859) 771-7442; 

sarabeth@kentuckysheepandfiber.com 
 
MarketReady Producer Training [website link] 
402 Charles E. Barnhart Building University of Kentucky, Lexington KY 40546 

- Director – Tim Woods: (859) 257-7270; tim.woods@uky.edu 
- Associate – Savannah Columbia: (859) 218-4383; savannah.columbia@uky.edu 
- Associate – Camille Dant: (859) 257-3482; camille.dant@uky.edu  
 

North Carolina State University – Howling Cow Dairy Education Center and Creamery 
100 Dairy Lane, Raleigh NC 27603 

- Director, Dairy Enterprise System – Carl Hollifield: (919) 515-2760; wchollif@ncsu.edu 
- Dairy Science Extension Specialist – Stephanie Ward: (919) 515-4015; shward@ncsu.edu 

 
Penn State Extension – Value-Added Dairy 
323 Agricultural Administration Building University Park, PA 16802 

- Senior Extension Associate – Sarah Cornelisse: (814) 863-8645; sar243@psu.edu 
 
University of Tennessee – Value-Added Dairy [website link] 
The University of Tennessee Institute of Agriculture 2621 Morgan Circle, Knoxville, TN 37996 

- SDBII Program Director – Liz Exkelkamp: (865) 974-8167; eeckelka@tennessee.edu 
- Value-added Dairy Extension Specialist – Shep Sterns: (860) 595-6053; sstearn1@utk.edu 
- Center for Profitable Agriculture – Megan Bruch Leffew: (931) 486-2777; mleffew@utk.edu 
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